

A Tribute Resolution Honoring Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy



January 2, 1953 – January 23, 2022

Whereas, throughout her career Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy worked tirelessly to promote the value and mission of the School District of the City of Highland Park and the Highland Park Board of Education;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy was a strong advocate for education as a former Highland Park School District Board of Education Member;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy has served with distinction as a Board member for the Highland Park School District Board of Education from 1994-2001;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy has served on the Board of Education in a multitude of Leadership positions from 1994-2001;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy served as President for the Parents, Teachers and Students Organization at Henry Ford Junior High School for numerous dedicated years;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy was a longtime resident of Highland Park and a proud graduate of Highland Park High School Class of 1971;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy has shown great vision and embodied the highest standards of leadership, efficacy, and integrity;

Whereas, Ms. Dorothy Eaddy's kindness, energy and graciousness has enriched those fortunate enough to have known and collaborated with her in the community of the City of Highland Park;

Now therefore be it RESOLVED,

Resolved, that The School District of the City of Highland Park Board of Education (HPSD-BOE), on behalf of its members:

1. recognizes Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy's achievements and contributions to the Highland Park School District and specifically to the School District of the City of Highland Park Board of Education; and

2. expresses its utmost appreciation for the achievements and contributions of Ms. Dorothy D. Eaddy during her lifetime.

And further that this resolution of Tribute and Appreciation be duly recorded and written in the minutes of the School District of the City of Highland Park Board of Education on this 8th day of the month of February in the year of 2022.

To this Resolution we set our hand and seals:

Seamingin Harris

Shamayim Harris, HPSD Board of Education President

Thing Doughd

Cheryl Sanford, HPSD Board of Education Secretary

Anthony Askew, HPSD Board of Education Trustee

tents Wheele

Linda Wheeler, HPSD Board of Education Trustee

Janet Spight White

Janet-Spight White, HPSD Board of Education Vice President

Lorne MEtter

Lorne McGee, HPSD Board of Education Treasurer

Mal hshow frin

Mark Ashely Price, HPSD Board of Education Trustee

Zakia S. Gibson, M.Ed. HPSD Chief Education Officer